

Heera Singh & anr. Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 341 of 2025

1.7.2025

Present: Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shubham Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Notice. Mr. Rohit Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State.

Admit.

Call for the records.

Cr. M.P. Nos. 2680 and 2681 of 2025

The applications are not pressed, at this stage. Consequently, the same are dismissed, as not pressed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 1, 2025

(kalpana)