

Heera Singh & Another versus State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 341 of 2025

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

Cr.MP Nos.3743 & 3744 of 2025

Notice. Ms. Ranjna Patial, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent-State. Reply be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **5th September, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 29, 2025 (ps)