

Heera Singh & Anr. vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.341 of 2025

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Cr.MP Nos.3743 & 3744 of 2025

These applications are not pressed at this stage.
Consequently, the same are dismissed, as not pressed.

Cr. Appeal No.341 of 2025

Since it is an admitted matter, list as per its turn.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 05, 2025
(subhash)