

HEERA SINGH AND ANOTHER

Versus

STATE OF HP

Cr. Appeal No.341 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State/.

Cr.MP No.703 of 2026

Learned counsel representing the applicants seeks permission to withdraw the present application with liberty to file afresh at appropriate stage, if required and desired. Ordered accordingly.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(shankar)